GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1047
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009

MEDIUM OF EXAMINATION
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposed to introduce all the Indian languages included in the VIl schedule of the constitution as a medium of examination for all the posts conducted by Staff Selection Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY; MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCE; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE;
MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS;AND MINISTER OF THE
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLLIAMENTARY AFFAIRWS.(SHRIPRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a) At present there is no such proposal.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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